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(] AMENDED REPORT

I REQUESi‘ FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

! Operator name and Address > OGRID Number
Pogo Producing Company 017891
P. O. Box 10340 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
Midland, TX 79702-7340 NW
* API Number * Pool Name ¢ Pool Code
30 - 015-35298 Sand Dunes Delaware West 53815
" Property Code 8 Property Name ® Well Number
17242 Pure Gold A Federal 9
11. " Surface Location
Ul or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the |North/South Line| Feet from the | East/West line County
C 21 23S 31E 660 North 1980 West Eddy
'"'Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. | Section | Township [ Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
12 Ise Code | " Producing Method ™ Gas Connection | !5 C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date '7.C-129 Expiration Date .
Code Date
¥ P 08/29/07
III. Oil and Gas Transporters
'8 Transporter ' Transporter Name % 0/GIW
OGRID and Address
: Plains Marketing
034053 #10 Desta Drive, Suite 200E
Midland, TX 79705
Duke Energy Services
P. O. Box 50020

Midland, TX 79710

COMECINEMTIAL
LU Pl N HIRL
IV. Well Completion Data
21 Spud Date 22 Ready Date 2TD *PBTD 23 Perforations % pPHC, MC
07/26/07 08/29/07 8175 8120 7766-7990
¥ Hole Size 8 Casing & Tubing Size ¥ Depth Set " Sacks Cement
17-172 13-3/8 799 650 sks
11 8-5/8 4081 1200 sks
7-7/8 5-1/2 8175 1600 sks
2-7/8 7803
V. Well Test Data
! Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date ¥ Test Date * Test Length % Thg. Pressure 3 Csg. Pressure
08/29/07 08/29/07 09/01/07 24
" Choke Size *0il * Water “ Gas ! Test Method
129 289 183 Pumping
“1*2 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
been complied with and that the information given above is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: /‘ZXM//M Approved by:
i Q"' BRYAN G_ARRANT
Printed name: Title: Gl
Cathy Wright DISTRICT 11 GEOLOGIST
Title: Approval Date:
Sr. Eng Tech e o
E-mail Address: § o g ﬁﬁw A
wrightc@pogoproducing.com
Date: Phone:
09/17/07 432-685-8100




Pogo Producing Company
P.O. Box 10340
Midland, TX 79702-7340

Pure Gold "A" Federal #9
Eddy County, New Mexico

256 2 56 1 1.75 4.48 4.48
512 2.56 1 175 4.48 8.96
782 2.70 11/4 2.18 5.91 14.87
1044 2.62 2 3.50 9.17 24.04
1346 3.02 3/4 1.31 3.96 28.00
1800 4.54 3/4 1.31 5.96 33.96
2343 5.43 3/4 1.31 7.13 41.09
2796 4.53 2 3.50 15.86 56.94
3024 2.28 1 1.75 3.99 60.93
3340 3.16 1/2 0.88 277 63.70
3568 2.28 11/2 2.63 5.99 69.68
3749 1.81 11/4 2.19 3.96 73.64
4067 3.18 2 3.50 11.13 84.77
4338 2.71 2 3.50 9.49 94.26
4474 1.36 1 1.75 2.38 96.64
4926 4.52 1 1.76 7.9 104.55
5199 2.73 1/2 0.88 2.39 106.93
5471 2.72 1/2 0.88 2.38 109.31
5969 4.98 114 2.19 10.89 120.21
6242 2.73 1 1.75 478 124.99
6469 2.27 112 2.63 5.96 130.94
6740 2.7 3/4 1.31 3.56 134.50
7013 273 1 1.75 4.78 139.28
7508 495 3/4 1.31 6.50 145.78
7781 2.73 1 1.76 4.78 150.565
8175 3.94 11/4 2.19 8.62 159.17

Archie Brown - General Mandger




